

Project: BASIN 371 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 371

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,086,118.00  
 Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401 Budget: \$ 9,713,597.00  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 06/17/21  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7754 Time: 2:15 PM  
 Value of OFM: \$ 2,307.70

Winter Contracting, Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.390.1199

H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC  
 3416 W. Hovland Drive Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

First Rate Excavate, Inc. Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.  
 27308 Ponderosa Drive Tea, SD 57064 City/State/Zip: 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 226,677.24	\$ 226,677.24	\$605,800.00	\$605,800.00	\$ 205,027.46	\$ 205,027.46	\$269,800.00	\$269,800.00
2	9.0551	Tax on City Furnished Roadway Lighting Materi	LS	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
3	100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each	10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
4	100.0100	Clearing	LS	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
5	110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	602	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,107.00	\$3.25	\$1,956.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$5.00	\$3,010.00
6	110.0400	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	8	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
7	110.0510	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	8	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
8	110.0530	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	384	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$10.00	\$3,840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$40.00	\$15,360.00
9	110.0600	Remove Fence	Ft	109	\$ 1.00	\$ 109.00	\$9.95	\$1,084.55	\$ 37.28	\$ 4,063.52	\$25.00	\$2,725.00
10	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	958	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,874.00	\$2.70	\$2,586.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,748.00	\$6.00	\$5,748.00
11	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	210	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$4.35	\$913.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$7.00	\$1,470.00
12	110.1600	Remove Riprap	SqYd	80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$15.15	\$1,212.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
13	110.1700	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	2,271	\$ 0.30	\$ 681.30	\$0.27	\$613.17	\$ 0.29	\$ 658.59	\$0.27	\$613.17
14	110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft	218	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$8.00	\$1,744.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00
15	110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16	110.5451	Salvage Riprap	Ton	523	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$9.30	\$4,863.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$25.00	\$13,075.00
17	110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section	Each	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
18	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	Ft	332	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,328.00	\$4.00	\$1,328.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00
19	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	Ft	146	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$8.00	\$1,168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$7.00	\$1,022.00
20	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	18,053	\$ 12.00	\$ 216,636.00	\$12.40	\$223,857.20	\$ 12.50	\$ 225,662.50	\$15.00	\$270,795.00
21	120.1000	Muck Excavation	CuYd	2,708	\$ 16.00	\$ 43,328.00	\$16.20	\$43,869.60	\$ 12.50	\$ 33,850.00	\$15.00	\$40,620.00
22	120.6000	Water For Dust Control	MGal	5	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$54.00	\$270.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
23	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	MGal	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
24	230.0010	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	9,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,420.00	\$2.60	\$23,764.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 150,810.00	\$5.00	\$45,700.00
25	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished topsoil	CuYd	6,604	\$ 19.00	\$ 125,476.00	\$2.00	\$13,208.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 231,140.00	\$30.00	\$198,120.00
26	230.0300	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	9,140	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,280.00	\$2.05	\$18,737.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 77,690.00	\$4.00	\$36,560.00
27	250.0015	Incidental Work, Lighting	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,190.00	\$2,190.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$ 2,329.00	\$2,187.00	\$2,187.00
28	250.0020	Incidental Work, Grading	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$21,950.00	\$21,950.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
29	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	420	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$25.00	\$10,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$50.00	\$21,000.00
30	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	223	\$ 190.00	\$ 42,370.00	\$186.00	\$41,478.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 43,931.00	\$185.76	\$41,424.48
31	450.0105	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	38	\$ 15.00	\$ 570.00	\$13.80	\$524.40	\$ 14.66	\$ 557.08	\$20.00	\$760.00
32	450.0110	12" RCP, Install	Ft	38	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$38.00	\$1,444.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$50.00	\$1,900.00
33	450.0123	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	4,232	\$ 22.00	\$ 93,104.00	\$21.50	\$90,988.00	\$ 22.88	\$ 96,828.16	\$27.00	\$114,264.00
34	450.0130	18" RCP, Install	Ft	4,232	\$ 45.00	\$ 190,440.00	\$40.00	\$169,280.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 165,048.00	\$43.00	\$181,976.00
35	450.0143	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	36	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$33.00	\$1,188.00	\$ 37.41	\$ 1,346.76	\$39.00	\$1,404.00
36	450.0150	24" RCP, Install	Ft	36	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$42.00	\$1,512.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
37	450.0183	36" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	30	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$66.00	\$1,980.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
38	450.0190	36" RCP, Install	Ft	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
39	450.0193	42" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	116	\$ 81.00	\$ 9,396.00	\$81.00	\$9,396.00	\$ 86.41	\$ 10,023.56	\$80.00	\$9,280.00
40	450.0200	42" RCP, Install	Ft	116	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$55.00	\$6,380.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 7,656.00	\$95.00	\$11,020.00
41	450.0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	78	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,034.00	\$102.00	\$7,956.00	\$ 110.93	\$ 8,652.54	\$115.00	\$8,970.00
42	450.0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft	78	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$140.00	\$10,920.00
43	450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$477.00	\$954.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Project: BASIN 371 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 371

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 2,086,118.00  
 Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401 Budget: \$ 9,713,597.00  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 06/17/21  
 Phone No.: 605.977.7754 Time: 2:15 PM  
 Value of OFM: \$ 2,307.70

Winter Contracting, Bidder: LLC  
 Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD 57006  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.390.1199

H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC  
 Address: Drive 3416 W. Hovland Sioux Falls, SD 57107  
 City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: Drive 27308 Ponderosa Tea, SD 57064  
 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
45	450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
46	450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
47	450.2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 917.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
48	450.2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
49	450.2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
50	450.2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
51	450.2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
52	450.2037	48" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
53	450.3043	42" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	400	\$ 130.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00	\$ 133.52	\$ 53,408.00	\$142.00	\$56,800.00
54	450.3050	42" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	400	\$ 125.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$130.00	\$52,000.00
55	450.3073	60" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	202	\$ 235.00	\$ 47,470.00	\$230.00	\$46,460.00	\$ 243.16	\$ 49,118.32	\$250.00	\$50,500.00
56	450.3080	60" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	202	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$75.00	\$15,150.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$160.00	\$32,320.00
57	450.3340	60" RCP Arch Bend, Furnish	Each	4	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
58	450.3341	60" RCP Arch Bend, Install	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
59	450.9001	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 225.00	\$1,575.00	\$450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,750.00
60	462.0100	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	227	\$ 750.00	\$ 170,250.00	\$ 760.00	\$172,520.00	\$782.00	\$ 177,514.00	\$ 896.40	\$203,482.80
61	462.0200	Controlled Density Fill (K-Crete)	CuYd	74	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$9,250.00	\$200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$29,600.00
62	480.0100	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	34,137	\$ 1.80	\$ 61,446.60	\$ 2.15	\$73,394.55	\$1.90	\$ 64,860.30	\$ 1.78	\$60,763.86
63	620.0540	Temporary Fence	Ft	97	\$ 5.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 32.85	\$3,186.45	\$34.98	\$ 3,393.06	\$ 35.00	\$3,395.00
64	634.0110	Traffic Control	SqFt	481	\$ 1.00	\$ 481.00	\$ 1.10	\$529.10	\$1.15	\$ 553.15	\$ 1.08	\$519.48
65	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,728.00	\$ 6,728.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$6,318.00
66	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	36	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 86.50	\$3,114.00	\$92.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 86.40	\$3,110.40
67	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	24	\$ 22.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 21.60	\$518.40	\$23.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 21.60	\$518.40
68	635.5322	Install Direct Bury Luminaire Pole with 8' Arm, 2	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,509.50	\$ 1,509.50	\$ 1,417.50	\$1,417.50
69	650.7000	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	602	\$ 38.00	\$ 22,876.00	\$ 36.20	\$21,792.40	\$38.53	\$ 23,195.06	\$ 36.18	\$21,780.36
70	651.0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	2,062	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,372.00	\$ 5.90	\$12,165.80	\$6.27	\$ 12,928.74	\$ 5.89	\$12,145.18
71	670.1100	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	17	\$ 475.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 460.00	\$7,820.00	\$488.75	\$ 8,308.75	\$ 459.00	\$7,803.00
72	680.0260	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	3,497	\$ 18.00	\$ 62,946.00	\$ 18.40	\$64,344.80	\$29.00	\$ 101,413.00	\$ 25.00	\$87,425.00
73	700.2010	Place Riprap	Ton	523	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 13.00	\$6,799.00	\$15.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 60.00	\$31,380.00
74	730.0301	Quality Green Turf Mix	Lb	49	\$ 11.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 10.80	\$529.20	\$11.50	\$ 563.50	\$ 10.80	\$529.20
75	730.0303	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	260	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 17.30	\$4,498.00	\$18.40	\$ 4,784.00	\$ 17.28	\$4,492.80
76	730.0304	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	160	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 27.00	\$4,320.00	\$28.75	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27.00	\$4,320.00
77	731.0100	Fertilizing	Lb	4,295	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,295.00	\$ 1.00	\$4,295.00	\$1.04	\$ 4,466.80	\$ 0.97	\$4,166.15
78	731.0200	Weed Control	Sq Yd	62,976	\$ 0.01	\$ 629.76	\$ 0.02	\$1,259.52	\$0.01	\$ 629.76	\$ 0.01	\$629.76
79	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 490.00	\$490.00	\$517.50	\$ 517.50	\$ 486.00	\$486.00
80	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	Ton	16	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$20,736.00
81	734.0105	Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	30,998	\$ 1.50	\$ 46,497.00	\$ 1.40	\$43,397.20	\$1.50	\$ 46,497.00	\$ 1.40	\$43,397.20
82	734.0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	2,202	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,266.60	\$ 3.25	\$7,156.50	\$3.45	\$ 7,596.90	\$ 3.24	\$7,134.48
83	734.0601	Silt Fence	Ft	2,271	\$ 3.30	\$ 7,494.30	\$ 3.25	\$7,380.75	\$3.45	\$ 7,834.95	\$ 3.24	\$7,358.04
84	734.0610	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2.00	\$16.00	\$4.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 5.00	\$40.00
85	734.0620	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	227	\$ 0.60	\$ 136.20	\$ 0.55	\$124.85	\$0.58	\$ 131.66	\$ 0.54	\$122.58
86	734.0850	Inlet Protection	Each	49	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 75.60	\$3,704.40	\$80.50	\$ 3,944.50	\$ 75.60	\$3,704.40

Project: BASIN 371 DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
 Location: BASIN 371

A/E Firm: HDR ENGINEERING, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 2,086,118.00	Winter Contracting, Bidder: LLC	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 101 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 401	Budget: \$ 9,713,597.00	Address: PO Box 646 Brookings, SD	3416 W. Hovland Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/17/21	City/State/Zip: 57006	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.977.7754	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.390.1199	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.368.9126
Value of OFM: \$	2,307.70				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
87	734.5010	Sweeping	Hour	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$6,000.00
88	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 540.00	\$3,240.00	\$600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$4,800.00
89	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	Each	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$2,000.00
90	831.0050	Geotextile Fabric For Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	1,223	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,669.00	\$ 3.00	\$3,669.00	\$4.50	\$ 5,503.50	\$ 4.00	\$4,892.00
91	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	538	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,152.00	\$ 3.80	\$2,044.40	\$3.50	\$ 1,883.00	\$ 4.00	\$2,152.00
92	900.0202	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	161	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$12,075.00	\$47.00	\$ 7,567.00	\$ 80.00	\$12,880.00
93	900.0204	12" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	62	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$6,200.00	\$68.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 120.00	\$7,440.00
94	900.0403	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,745.00	\$ 1,745.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$2,200.00
95	900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$5,000.00	\$614.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 600.00	\$6,000.00
96	900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$3,000.00	\$790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$4,800.00
97	900.1202	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	3	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$900.00	\$561.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,800.00
98	900.1204	12" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 475.00	\$475.00	\$787.00	\$ 787.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00
99	900.1402	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	28	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 550.00	\$15,400.00	\$98.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 500.00	\$14,000.00
100	900.1404	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	10	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$7,000.00	\$146.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 700.00	\$7,000.00
101	900.1702	8" Watermain Adjustment	Each	3	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$13,500.00
102	900.1704	12" Watermain Adjustment	Each	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
103	900.1751	Cut and Tie To Existing Watermain	Each	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$9,600.00
104	900.4000	Watermain Insulation	Ft	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12.00	\$1,200.00
105	900.8002	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	161	\$ 5.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 6.50	\$1,046.50	\$6.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 7.00	\$1,127.00
106	900.8004	12" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	62	\$ 6.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 7.00	\$434.00	\$8.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 8.00	\$496.00
107	950.5200	Trench Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
108	950.5700	Locating Utility	Each	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00
109	950.5710	Verify Utility	Each	8	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$800.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$3,200.00
110	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	21	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 615.00	\$12,915.00	\$850.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 610.20	\$12,814.20
111	Special	Salvage Landscape	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00
112	Special	Flexamat	SqFt	612	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 9.75	\$5,967.00	\$10.24	\$ 6,266.88	\$ 9.61	\$5,881.32
113	Special	16" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	96	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 125.00	\$12,000.00	\$171.00	\$ 16,416.00	\$ 200.00	\$19,200.00
114	Special	20" Steel Encasement Pipe	Ft	40	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$5,600.00	\$193.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 220.00	\$8,800.00
115	Special	Core Connection to Storm Pipe	Each	20	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$14,000.00
116	Special	Sump Pump Service Stub-out	Each	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$6,000.00	\$335.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$12,000.00
117	Special	4" PVC Storm Pipe, Furnish and Install	Ft	200	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00	\$32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$7,000.00
118	Special	6" Sump Pump Collector	Ft	46	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$1,380.00	\$36.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 50.00	\$2,300.00
119	Special	24" Poleythylene Manhole	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$900.00	\$627.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00
120	Special	24" Poleythylene Cap	Each	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$319.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00
121	Special	R5900E Frame and Cover	Each	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$475.00	\$469.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 400.00	\$400.00
122	Special	Pipe Handrail	Ft	239	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 135.00	\$32,265.00	\$75.00	\$ 17,925.00	\$ 150.00	\$35,850.00

<b>TOTAL GROSS BID</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,975,000.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,274,099.24</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,294,213.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 2,427,161.76</b>
------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------	------------------	------------------------